#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ralph M. Ferrante		08/30/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advanced Bio Development, Inc.	
Street Address:	768 Piermont Avenue	
City:	Piermont	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10968	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4207561	ADVANCED BIO DEVELOPMENT
Registration Number:	4179590	BIOIDS
Registration Number:	4207425	MAKE IT HAPPEN
Registration Number:	4207432	MAXIMIZE YOUR PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	4207562	X 2
Registration Number:	4191386	X2 PERFORMANCE
Serial Number:	85646698	X2 RECOVERY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2123548113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-819-8200

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Fessak/White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Patent and Trademark Department

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0571

190.00 4207

900265089

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1160005-0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Fessak	
Signature:	/Andrew Fessak/	
Date:	08/30/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Ferrante-USPTO#page1.tif source=Ferrante-USPTO#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0572

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is by and between Ralph M. Ferrante ("Assignor"), and Advanced Bio Development, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee") having offices at 768 Piermont Avenue, Piermont, New York, 10968.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto and the trademark registrations, applications and the common law rights pertaining thereto and all the goodwill associated therewith (collectively the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to take assignment of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks as the successor to Assignor's entire business or that portion of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and pertaining thereto including the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution and other violations pertaining to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor expressly intending to be legally bound hereby has caused this Assignment to be executed on this 30<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2013.

ASSIGNOR - Raiph M. Ferrante

Ralph M. Ferrante

NEWYORK 8964647 v) (210)

# Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Serial/Reg. No.
ADVANCED BIO DEVELOPMENT (Design)	4,207,561
BIOIDS	4,179,590
MAKE IT HAPPEN	4,207,425
MAXIMIZE YOUR PERFORMANCE	4,207,432
X 2 Shield Design	4,207,562
X2 PERFORMANCE	4,191,386
X2 RECOVERY	85/646698

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/30/2013 REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0574